
 

2023-2024 KAFP BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

AND COMMITTEES  

                                                                       

                                                                                                                                  

Chair 

Monica Sullivan, MD, FAAFP 

513-314-7785 

Mmk_sullivan@yahoo.com  

 

 

 

President 

Jonathan Becker, MD 

502-852-3320  

jon.becker@louisville.edu  

 

 

 

 

President-Elect 

  Luz Fernandez, MD 

502-852-5499 

luz.fernandez@louisville.edu 

 
 

 

 
Vice President 

Diana Heiman, MD, FAAFP 

859-562-0834 

diana.heiman@uky.edu  

 
 

 

Secretary 

Lynetta Stiltner, DO 

859-317-3552 

kytrublue@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Treasurer 

Gay Fulkerson, MD, FAAFP 

270-748-9300  

Gay@gayfulkersonmd.com  
   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     Delegate (2025 1st term ends)   Delegate (2026 1st term ends)    Alternate (2025 1st term ends)    Alternate (2026 1st term ends) 

     Patty Swiney MD, FAAFP        Mark Boyd, MD, FAAFP          Diana Heiman, MD, FAAFP      Syed Naseeruddin, MD, FAAFP 

     270-247-7795                               859-707-1428                              859-562-0834                                859-317-3552 

     pswine@aol.com                          mark.boyd@stelizabeth.com      diana.heiman@uky.edu                 drsyed@bellsouth.net 

 

 

  

KAFP EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

KAFP DELEGATES/ALTERNATES TO AAFP-2 yr. terms with a max of 3 terms 
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                                                                                          KAFP RESIDENT/STUDENT DELEGATES  

                                                                               Resident Delegates:                            Student Delegates: 

          Rukmini Yakkanti, DO-LC              John Cornelius-UK 

                                                                                                 Yakkanti4@gmail.com                        john.c22@uky.edu  

     Alicia Powers, MD-Glasgow             Amelia Mimms-UofL 

                         Alicia.powers@tjamson.org                amelia.mimms@louisville.edu                                                                                                     

Speaker                                                 Vice Speaker   

Rick Miles, MD, FAAFP                     Amina Shalash, MD 

270-866-2440                                         859-744-1445 

rsmfp80@duo-county.com                  aminashalashmd@hotmail.com  
 

 

 
REGIONAL DIR.-4 yr. terms max of 2 terms 

     
Region I (2027 1st term ends)    

Jinee Brooks, MD 

N/A 

jineebrooks@gmail.com  

 

  

  

Region II (2024 1st term ends) 

Ashley Iles, MD 

502-588-2500  

ashley.iles@louisville.edu  

 

 

Region III (2024 1st term ends) 

James Rossi, MD 

859-323-6711 

jrossi@fpalex.com  

 

 

 

Region IV (2027 1st term ends) 

Chris Stumbo, MD 

N/A 

Stumbo_10@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE DIR.-3 yr. terms max of 1 term 

Except for KAFP FND President – Life Term 

 

Nancy Swikert, MD, FAAFP 

KAFP Foundation President 

859-384-2660 

ddwarrow@aol.com 

 

 

Melissa Zook, MD, FAAFP (2025 term ends) 

606-878-3240 

banjopickindoc@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

Asha Sharma, MD, FAAFP (term ends 2025) 

 312-863-1909 

ashasharma1025@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Eric Fisher, MD (term ends 2026) 

270-651-4444 

efisher@tjamson.org  

 

 

 

 

 

                            Stay connected to the KAFP no matter where you are! 

    KAFPNow                            

 

     KentuckyAFP   

 

                          www.kafp.org 

 

 

 

KAFP ALL MEMBER OFFICERS 

 

No 

Pic 
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 KAFP COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND COMMITTEES 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

ACADEMY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 

Patty Swiney, MD, FAAFP 

Email: PSwine@aol.com  

Gay Fulkerson, MD, FAAFP-Finance Chair 

Email: Gay@gayfulkersonmd.com  
Syed Naseeruddin MD, FAAFP-Leadership/Awards 

Chair 

Email:  drsyed@bellsouth.net 

Leadership-Last 3 Immediate Past Presidents 

Syed Naseeruddin MD, FAAFP 

Email:  drsyed@bellsouth.net 

Asha Sharma, MD, FAAFP 

Email:  ashasharm1025@gmail.com 

Adnan Ahmed, MD, FAAFP 

Email: adnana79@gmail.com  

 

ADVOCACY COMMITTEE 

Nancy Swikert, MD, FAAFP – Co-Chair 

email: Ddwarrow@aol.com 

Patty Swiney, MD, FAAFP – Co-Chair 

Email: PSwine@aol.com 

Members 

Chuck Thornbury, MD, FAAFP 

Email: wctmd@glasgow-ky.com 

Rick Miles, MD, FAAFP 

email: rsmfp80@duo-county.com 

Mark Boyd, MD, FAAFP 

email: mark.boyd@stelizabeth.com  

Asha Sharma, MD, FAAFP 

email: ashasharma1025@gmail.com  

Mamata Majmundar, MD, FAAFP 

Email: mamata.majmundar@gmail.com  

Waqar Saleem, MD, FAAFP 

Email: waqarsaleem@yahoo.com  

 

COMMUNICATIONS/ 

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEES 

A.Stevens Wrightson, MD – Journal Editor 

Email:  swrightson@bchcky.clinic  

Chrisanthy Zowtiak, MD – Associate Editor 

Email:  chriszowtiak@yahoo.com  

Ashley Iles, MD - Associated Editor 

Email:  Ashley.Iles@louisville.edu  

Melissa Zook, MD, FAAFP – Humanities Assoc. Editor 

Email:  mzook@londonwomenscare.com 

Adnan Ahmed, MD, FAAFP – Membership Chair 

Email: adnana79@gmail.com  

EDUCATION/PRACTICE ENHANCEMENT 

COMMITTEES 

Monica Sullivan, MD, FAAFP – Chair Education 

Email:  Mmk_sullivan@yahoo.com 

Eddie Prunty, MD, FAAFP 

Email:  drprunty@icloud.com 

Asha Sharma, MD, FAAFP 

Email:  ashasharma1025@gmail.com 

Syed Naseeruddin, MD, FAAFP 

Email:  drsyed@bellsouth.net 

Daniel Dierfeldt, DO, FAAFP 

Email:  ddierfeldt01@yahoo.com 

Lynetta Stiltner, DO 

Email:  kytrublue@yahoo.com  

Amina Shalash, MD 

Email:  aminashalashmd@hotmail.com  

Jinee Brooks, MD 

Email:  Jinee.Brooks@bhsi.com 

  

 

JEDI-JUSTICE, EQUITY, DIVERSIITY, INCLUSION 

Syed Naseeruddin, MD FAAFP – Chair 
drsyed@bellsouth.net 
Jinee Brooks, MD* – CO-Chair & 

Geography/Economics Equity 

jineebrooks@gmail.com 

Patty Swiney, MD, FAAFP – Advocacy support 
Email: PSwine@aol.com 

Shannon Voogt, MD 

Shannon.voogt@uky.edu 
Wanda Gonsalves, MD 

wanda.gonsalves@uky.edu   

Lisa Anakwenze* – Racial Equity 

lisa.anakwenze@louisville.edu 

Neena Thomas-Eapen 

neenathomasmd@gmail.com 

Diana Heiman, MD FAAFP* – Age/Generational Equity 

diana.heiman@uky.edu 

Karen Krigger, MD 

karen.krigger@louisville.edu 

Mark Boyd, MD FAAFP 

Mark.Boyd@stelizabeth.com 

Julia Richerson, MD 

juliaericherson@gmail.com 

Adnan Ahmed, MD, FAAFP* – LGBTQI+ Equity 
Email: adnana79@gmail.com  
Amina Shalash, MD* – Disability and Faith Equity 

aminashalashmd@hotmail.com 
 

*subcommittee coordinators 
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